

PRAXIS WITH INTEGRITY CONSULTING PLLC dba: Nurturing Families Center™ (NFC) www.nurturingfamiliescenters.com



FACILITATOR CERTIFICATION AGREEMENT

I acknowledge that I have completed the 18-hour Nurturing Families[™] (NF[™]) facilitator training in its entirety. I now feel both competent and confident in implementing the 7-Step Fidelity model of the Nurturing Families 2nd edition intervention. This certification allows me to provide direct services to children and families, and I will apply the skills I have learned throughout this training. I understand that being part of a national cohort of professionals comes with the responsibility to serve ethically.

With this facilitator certification, I am not authorized to train other professionals to become facilitators. However, I commit to sharing the valuable information of Nurturing FamiliesTM (NFTM) whenever possible. I pledge to honor the fidelity of NFTM by facilitating discussions with individuals, families, and groups and adhering to the values and philosophy learned during my 3-day certification training. I will stay informed and notify the Nurturing Families Center (NFC) if my job or contact information changes.

I acknowledge that Nurturing Families is a worldwide initiative involving many facilitators, trainers, and various agencies. When using Nurturing Families 2nd Edition, I will properly utilize the appropriate evaluation tools and service model and adhere to the recommended session dosage and frequency. I will consult with my trainer before making any modifications to the Nurturing Families intervention. As a trained and certified facilitator, I commit to upholding the principles, values, and philosophy of NFTM and to working toward stopping the intergenerational cycle of child abuse and neglect by teaching and practicing non-violent behaviors. I will promote empathic nurturing behaviors in all my interactions with myself and others.

I will only print the NF facilitator manual for my use as a certified facilitator and only while maintaining an active certification. I will not print or distribute the NF facilitator manual to others. Permission is granted to re-print and/or distribute the Family Workbook if my agency has purchased the annual license through the Nurturing Families Center (NFC). The Family Workbook will only be used with the Facilitator Manual and distributed to families receiving NF services. I understand that no part of the Facilitator Manual or curriculum/program material may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted by any means without prior written permission from the publishers, except as permitted under Sections 107 or 108 of the 1976 US Copyright Act. I agree to report any suspected copyright infringement to the Nurturing Families Center.

By checking the box on the affiliate page form, I agree to all the above and commit to staying in contact with my NFC Trainer and the author of NFTM, Sonya M. Thorn, MSOL, LCSW, and the Nurturing Families Center.